

01.05.2024

Court No. 32

Item. 23

(Srimanta)

CRR/2770/2018

In Re: An application under Section 401 read with Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973

And

In the matter of : **Jitender Kumar Grover**

...Petitioner.

Mr. Abhra Mukherjee,
Mr. Sauradeep Dutta,
Mr. Arpayan Mukherjee,
Mr. S.K. Mondal

...for the Petitioner.

1. The instant revisional application came up before this Court after a long gap. Accordingly, petitioner is directed to serve notice as well as revisional application upon the opposite party, CBI and file affidavit-of-service on the adjourned date.

2. Let the matter appear on 12th June, 2024.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)