

21. 06. 2024

BP
Sl. 107
Court No.32

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 2770 of 2018

Jitender Kumar Grover
vs.
Central Bureau of Investigation

Mr. Abhra Mukherjee
Mr. Somen Bose
Mr. Sauradeep Dutta
..for the petitioner

Mr. Amajit De, Special P.P.
..for CBI

It is submitted by the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner that on the selfsame impugned order, other revisional applications have been filed by different petitioners. Those numbers are CRR 2276 of 2019 and CRR 2771 of 2018.

It is further submitted that those two revisional applications have already been assigned before the Hon'ble Justice Jay Sengupta. Let the matter be released.

Parties to take appropriate steps.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

