

18-11-2024
ct no. 32
Sl. 3
sp

C.R.R. 2770 of 2018
Jitender Kumar Grover
-Versus-

Central Bureau of Investigation
With

C.R.R. 2771 of 2018
Dr. Kajal Ghosh
-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Anr.
With

C.R.R. 2276 of 2019
Dr. Kajal Ghosh
-Versus-

Central Bureau of Investigation

Mr. Abhra Mukherjee,
Mr. Sauradeep Dutta,
Mr. S.K. Mondal

..for the petitioner

1. It is informed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that a communication has been made to the Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court at Calcutta for appropriate order. The same is pending for consideration.
2. Let the matter appear on 6th December, 2024 under the same heading.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)