

357 06.11.2025
&
358 Ct. No. 28
NB

CRR 2770 of 2018

In the matter of:- Jitender Kumar Grover

...petitioner

With

CRR 2744 of 2018

In the matter of:- Ashish Bose

...petitioner

Mr. Abhra Mukherjee,
Mr. Sauradeep Dutta,
Mr. Arpayan Mukherjee,
Mr. S. K. Mondal,
Mr. Himadree Ghosh.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Amajit De
...for the CBI.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the petitioner has already prayed for assignment of connected matters to this Bench.

On his prayer, list this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 04th December, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

